
ISU Junior GP Belgrade
LADIES FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

37.0078.89FINLaura LEPISTO 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3T+2T1 5.3 0.29 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 5.59
2
3
4

3Lo
2A
FSSp1

1

5.0 0 0 00 0 0 1 0 0
3.3 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 -1
2.0

0.00
0.14
0.14 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

5.00
3.44
2.14

41.89

01100001 6.2310.435.83S+2T5
100000-10 0.9000.000.91A6 x

7 2.0SpSt1 0.00 0 2.000 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
8 1.2 0.00 0 1.200 0 0 0 0 0 0 0LSp1
9 5.03S 0.14 0 5.141 0 0 0 0 1 0 0x

10 1.11LZ+1T -0.03 0 1.070 -1 -1 0 0 0 0 -1x
2.011 CiSt1 0.00 0 2.000 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
2.512 CCoSp1 -0.21 -1 2.290 -1 -2 -1 -1 -1 0 1

36.1 37.00

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

6.00
5.50
5.75

5.50 5.00 5.50 5.00 5.25 5.50 5.50 5.00
4.75 4.75 5.50 4.75 4.75 5.50 5.25 5.75
5.25 5.00 5.25 4.50 5.25 5.75 5.50 5.50

Factor 

1.60
1.60
1.60

5.32
5.14
5.36

Choreography 5.75 5.00 4.75 5.50 4.75 5.00 5.25 5.50 5.251.60 5.18
Interpretation 6.00 4.75 4.75 5.25 4.75 5.00 5.50 5.50 5.501.60 5.18

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 41.89

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls 0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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ISU Junior GP Belgrade
LADIES FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

37.7175.19CANSigne RONKA 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2A1 3.3 0.43 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 3.73
2
3
4

2Lz
3S+2LO
FCSp1

2

1.9 -2 -2 -2-2 -3 -2 -3 -3 -2
6.0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0
2.0

-0.71
0.00
0.00 0 0 0 -2 0 0 0 0 1

1.19
6.00
2.00

37.48

00100001 5.4400.145.33T+2T5
000000-10 5.5000.005.53Lo6 x

7 1.2LSp1 -0.04 0 1.160 0 0 -1 -1 0 1 0
8 3.1 0.07 0 3.170 0 1 0 0 0 1 0SpSt2
9 4.43T 0.29 1 4.691 0 0 0 0 1 0 0x

10 0.41S -0.07 0 0.33-1 -2 0 -2 0 -1 0 -1x
2.011 CiSt1 0.00 0 2.000 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
2.512 CCoSp1 0.00 0 2.500 0 0 1 -1 0 0 0

37.6 37.71

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

5.25
4.75
5.00

5.00 4.50 4.50 4.75 5.00 5.50 5.25 4.25
4.50 4.00 4.25 4.50 4.50 5.00 4.75 4.75
5.00 4.25 4.50 4.50 5.00 5.25 5.00 4.00

Factor 

1.60
1.60
1.60

4.89
4.57
4.75

Choreography 4.75 4.50 4.00 4.75 4.50 4.50 5.25 4.75 4.001.60 4.54
Interpretation 4.75 5.00 4.25 4.50 4.25 5.00 5.00 5.00 4.001.60 4.68

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 37.48

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls 0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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ISU Junior GP Belgrade
LADIES FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

33.9974.87USAJane BUGAEVA 1.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2A1 3.3 0.71 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 4.01
2
3
4

2Lz
LSp1
3F+3T+SEQ

3

1.9 -2 -3 -3-2 -2 -2 -3 -3 -3
1.2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
7.6

-0.83
0.07

-0.29 0 0 0 -2 -1 -1 0 0 0

1.07
1.27
7.31

41.88

01000010 3.2410.143.1SpSt25
-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3 0.70-3-1.001.72Lo6 x

7 5.03S -0.29 0 4.710 0 -1 -2 -1 0 0 0x
8 2.5 0.14 0 2.641 0 -1 1 0 0 1 0CCoSp1
9 2.0SeSt1 0.21 1 2.211 0 0 0 1 0 1 0

10 4.43T 0.43 1 4.831 0 0 0 0 1 1 0x
2.011 FSSp1 0.00 0 2.001 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

34.7 33.99

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

6.00
5.50
6.00

5.50 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.50 5.50 5.75 6.00
5.25 4.75 5.25 4.75 4.75 5.00 5.25 6.75
5.25 5.00 4.75 4.50 5.25 5.25 5.75 6.75

Factor 

1.60
1.60
1.60

5.46
5.11
5.32

Choreography 5.50 4.75 4.75 5.00 4.50 5.00 5.00 5.50 6.001.60 5.07
Interpretation 5.50 5.25 5.00 5.00 4.50 5.00 5.25 5.50 6.001.60 5.21

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 41.88

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

-1.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls -1.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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ISU Junior GP Belgrade
LADIES FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

27.0367.36RUSArina MARTINOVA 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2A1 3.3 -0.90 -1 -1 -2 -2 -2 -1 -1 -1 0 2.40
2
3
4

USp1
2LZ+2T
3T+2T

4

1.2 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 0
3.2 -1 -1 -1 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 0
5.3

0.00
-0.47
-0.29 0 0 0 -1 -2 -1 0 0 0

1.20
2.73
5.01

40.33

21101-101 2.6610.362.3FCSp25
-10-2-2-2-2-10 1.31-1-0.391.72F6

7 0.0LSp2* 0.00 1 0.001 0 1 1 1 0 1 1
8 3.1 0.50 1 3.601 0 1 1 1 1 1 1SpSt2
9 1.72Lo 0.00 1 1.700 0 0 0 0 0 0 0x

10 2.0SlSt1 0.00 1 2.000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0.411 1S -0.24 -1 0.16-2 -3 -3 -2 -3 -3 -3 -1x
4.412 3T -0.14 0 4.260 0 0 -1 -1 0 0 0x
0.013 CCoSp1* 0.00 2 0.001 1 1 1 0 1 1 0

28.6 27.03

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

5.75
5.25
5.75

5.00 4.75 5.00 4.75 5.25 5.50 5.25 6.25
4.75 4.50 4.75 4.50 4.50 5.00 5.00 6.00
5.25 4.50 4.75 5.00 5.00 5.75 5.25 6.25

Factor 

1.60
1.60
1.60

5.21
4.82
5.25

Choreography 5.50 4.75 4.75 4.50 4.75 4.75 5.00 5.25 6.251.60 4.96
Interpretation 5.25 5.25 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.75 5.25 5.25 6.251.60 4.96

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 40.33

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls 0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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ISU Junior GP Belgrade
LADIES FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

29.1864.03GERConstanze PAULINUS 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3S1 4.5 0.43 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 4.93
2
3
4

3T
3F+1T+SEQ
2Lo

5

4.0 -3 -3 -2-2 -3 -1 -3 -3 -1
4.7 -2 -1 -2 -2 -2 -1 -2 -3 -2
1.5

-2.43
-1.86
-0.30 -1 0 -2 -2 -1 0 0 -3 -1

1.57
2.84
1.20

34.85

00000000 2.0000.002.0SpSt15
00100001 3.7400.143.62A6 x

7 1.2LSp1 -0.04 0 1.160 -1 0 -1 0 0 0 0
8 0.7 -0.07 0 0.630 -3 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 -11Lz x
9 2.5CCoSp1 0.07 0 2.570 0 0 1 1 0 0 0

10 5.43S+1T -0.86 0 4.540 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 -2 -2x
2.011 FCSp1 0.00 0 2.000 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0
2.012 SlSt1 0.00 0 2.000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

34.1 29.18

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

5.00
4.25
4.50

4.75 3.75 4.50 4.00 4.75 4.75 4.75 4.25
4.50 3.75 4.50 3.75 4.00 4.50 4.25 4.50
4.75 3.75 4.25 4.00 4.50 5.00 4.50 4.25

Factor 

1.60
1.60
1.60

4.54
4.25
4.39

Choreography 4.25 4.50 4.00 4.25 4.00 4.50 4.75 4.50 4.251.60 4.32
Interpretation 4.25 4.25 3.75 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.75 4.50 4.001.60 4.29

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 34.85

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls 0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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ISU Junior GP Belgrade
LADIES FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

27.4063.93JPNMai ASADA 1.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3LZ+1T1 6.4 -1.43 -1 -1 -2 -2 -2 -1 0 -3 -1 4.97
2
3
4

2F
2S
FCoSp1

6

1.7 -1 -1 -2-1 -1 -1 -1 0 -1
1.3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2.0

-0.30
0.00
0.00 0 0 0 -2 0 0 0 1 0

1.40
1.30
2.00

37.53

-2-3-3-3-2-3-1-2 0.97-1-0.731.72F5
01000000 2.0000.002.0SpSt16

7 3.62A 0.00 0 3.600 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1x
8 1.2 0.50 1 1.701 1 1 1 1 1 1 1LSp1
9 4.43T -3.00 -3 1.40-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3x

10 2.5CCoSp1 -0.04 0 2.460 0 -1 0 0 0 0 -2
2.011 CiSt1 0.00 0 2.000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3.612 2A 0.00 0 3.600 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1x

32.4 27.40

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

5.00
4.25
5.00

4.75 4.50 5.00 4.75 5.25 5.25 5.00 4.50
4.50 4.75 4.75 4.75 4.25 5.00 4.75 4.25
4.75 4.50 4.25 4.50 5.00 5.00 4.75 4.00

Factor 

1.60
1.60
1.60

4.89
4.57
4.68

Choreography 4.50 4.75 4.75 4.50 4.75 4.50 5.00 4.75 4.501.60 4.64
Interpretation 4.75 4.75 4.50 4.25 4.75 4.75 5.00 4.75 4.501.60 4.68

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 37.53

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

-1.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls -1.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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ISU Junior GP Belgrade
LADIES FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

27.2863.37SWEJosephine RINGDAHL 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2Lz1 1.9 -0.39 -1 0 -2 -1 -2 -1 -1 -1 -2 1.51
2
3
4

3T+2T
3S
2F

7

5.3 0 0 -1-1 0 0 0 0 -1
4.5 0 0 0 0 -2 -1 0 0 -1
1.7

-0.29
-0.29
0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

5.01
4.21
1.70

36.09

-100000-10 1.460-0.041.52Lo5
-3-2-2-1-2-2-2-2 2.20-2-1.403.62A6 x

7 1.2LSp1 0.50 2 1.701 1 1 1 1 1 1 0
8 2.0 0.14 0 2.140 1 0 0 1 0 1 0SpSt1
9 1.42T -0.61 -2 0.79-2 -2 -3 -2 -1 -3 -1 -2x

10 2.0FCSp1 0.00 0 2.000 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0
2.011 CiSt1 0.00 0 2.000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2.512 CCoSp1 0.06 1 2.561 1 0 -1 -1 0 -1 0

29.6 27.28

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.75
3.75
4.50

4.75 4.00 4.50 4.00 5.00 4.50 4.25 4.50
4.75 4.25 4.75 3.75 4.75 5.00 4.25 4.25
5.00 4.00 5.00 4.00 5.00 5.25 4.50 4.75

Factor 

1.60
1.60
1.60

4.46
4.39
4.68

Choreography 4.00 4.50 4.25 4.75 4.00 5.00 4.75 4.25 4.251.60 4.39
Interpretation 4.25 4.75 4.50 5.00 4.00 5.25 5.00 4.50 4.501.60 4.64

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 36.09

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls 0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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ISU Junior GP Belgrade
LADIES FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

31.5862.57FRALaura DUTERTRE 1.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

FCSp11 2.0 0.07 1 1 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 2.07
2
3
4

3S+2T
3T
2A+2F+SEQ

8

5.8 -1 -1 -2-1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1
4.0 -1 -1 -1 -1 -2 -1 -1 0 -1
4.0

-1.00
-1.00
-0.50 0 -1 0 -1 -2 -1 0 -1 -1

4.80
3.00
3.50

31.99

010010-10 1.2700.071.2LSp15
000-1-2-100 4.210-0.294.53S6

7 3.62A -0.20 0 3.400 -1 -1 -1 0 0 0 0x
8 2.5 0.07 0 2.570 0 0 0 0 0 1 1CCoSp1
9 2.0SpSt1 0.00 0 2.000 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

10 1.72Lo -0.04 0 1.66-1 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0x
2.111 2Lz -1.00 -3 1.10-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3x
2.012 SlSt1 0.00 0 2.000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0.013 1Lz* 0.00 -2 0.000 -3 -3 0 -3 -3 -3 -3

35.4 31.58

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.75
3.75
4.25

4.25 3.50 4.00 4.25 3.75 4.00 4.75 3.75
4.00 3.50 4.25 4.00 3.25 4.00 4.50 4.25
4.00 3.25 3.75 4.25 3.50 3.75 4.50 3.75

Factor 

1.60
1.60
1.60

4.11
3.96
3.89

Choreography 4.00 4.25 3.75 4.25 4.25 3.25 4.25 4.25 3.751.60 4.07
Interpretation 4.00 4.25 3.25 3.75 4.25 3.75 4.00 4.50 3.751.60 3.96

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 31.99

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

-1.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls -1.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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ISU Junior GP Belgrade
LADIES FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

27.9061.23DENMia BRIX 1.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

FCSp11 2.0 0.00 0 1 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 2.00
2
3
4

2A+2T
2S
3T

9

4.6 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 0
1.3 -1 -2 -3 -3 -2 -2 -3 -3 -3
4.0

0.00
-0.83
-0.14 0 -1 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0

4.60
0.47
3.86

34.33

-10000000 2.0000.002.0CiSt15
01001101 2.7910.292.5CCoSp16

7 1.72Lo 0.14 0 1.840 0 1 0 1 0 1 0x
8 5.0 -3.00 -3 2.00-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -33S x
9 3.52LZ+2T -0.47 -1 3.03-2 -1 -1 -2 -1 -2 -2 -2x

10 1.2LSp1 0.00 0 1.201 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2.011 SpSt1 0.14 0 2.140 1 1 0 0 0 1 0
1.912 2F 0.07 0 1.970 0 1 0 1 0 0 0x

31.7 27.90

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.00
3.75
4.50

4.50 4.00 4.50 4.00 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.25
4.25 4.00 4.50 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.25 4.00
4.50 4.00 4.75 4.25 4.50 4.75 4.50 3.50

Factor 

1.60
1.60
1.60

4.32
4.07
4.43

Choreography 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.75 4.00 4.50 4.50 4.50 3.251.60 4.32
Interpretation 4.50 4.25 4.25 4.75 4.25 4.50 4.25 4.25 3.251.60 4.32

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 34.33

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

-1.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls -1.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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ISU Junior GP Belgrade
LADIES FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

22.3161.17KORJi Eun CHOI 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2LO+1LO1 2.0 -0.60 -1 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -3 -2 1.40
2
3
4

2LZ+1T+SEQ
2A
2F

10

1.8 -2 -2 -2-2 -3 -3 -3 -3 -1
3.3 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0
1.7

-0.77
0.00

-0.39 -1 -2 -1 -2 -2 -1 -1 -1 -1

1.03
3.30
1.31

38.86

00101-100 2.0700.072.0FCSp15
00000000 1.4000.001.42T6 x

7 1.72Lo 0.07 0 1.770 0 1 0 0 0 1 0x
8 2.0 0.29 1 2.291 0 0 1 1 0 1 0SpSt1
9 2.0CiSt1 0.00 0 2.000 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

10 1.42S 0.00 0 1.400 0 0 0 0 0 0 0x
2.511 CCoSp1 0.50 1 3.001 1 1 1 1 1 1 0
1.212 LSp1 0.14 1 1.341 0 0 -1 0 0 0 1

23.0 22.31

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

5.00
4.25
5.00

4.75 4.75 5.00 4.50 5.00 5.25 4.75 4.50
5.50 5.00 5.25 4.50 4.75 5.00 4.75 4.50
4.75 4.75 5.00 4.75 5.00 5.25 5.00 5.00

Factor 

1.60
1.60
1.60

4.82
4.82
4.93

Choreography 4.50 5.00 4.50 5.00 4.75 4.50 5.00 4.75 5.001.60 4.79
Interpretation 4.75 5.25 4.75 5.00 4.50 4.75 5.25 5.00 5.001.60 4.93

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 38.86

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls 0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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ISU Junior GP Belgrade
LADIES FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

24.6160.71RUSOksana GOZEVA 2.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3Lo1 5.0 -3.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 2.00
2
3
4

3T
3S+2T+SEQ
1F

11

4.0 -3 -2 -3-2 -2 -2 -3 -3 -2
4.6 -1 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -3 -1
0.5

-2.43
-1.86
-0.03 0 0 -1 -1 0 0 0 0 -1

1.57
2.74
0.47

38.10

00000001 1.2000.001.2LSp15
11001001 2.2100.212.0CiSt16

7 3.62A -2.10 -3 1.50-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3x
8 3.0 0.00 0 3.000 0 0 -2 0 0 0 02LZ+2LO+SEQ x
9 4.12A+2T+SEQ -0.90 -1 3.20-1 -2 -1 -2 -2 -1 -1 -1x

10 2.5CCoSp1 -0.04 0 2.460 0 -1 0 -1 0 0 0
2.011 SpSt1 0.00 0 2.000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2.312 FSSp2 -0.04 0 2.261 -1 -1 0 0 0 0 0

34.8 24.61

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

5.25
4.75
5.00

5.50 5.00 5.25 4.50 4.75 5.00 5.00 5.00
4.75 4.50 4.75 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.75 5.00
5.25 4.75 4.50 4.25 4.75 4.75 5.00 5.00

Factor 

1.60
1.60
1.60

5.04
4.64
4.82

Choreography 5.00 4.50 4.75 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.75 4.75 5.001.60 4.68
Interpretation 4.75 4.75 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.75 4.75 5.251.60 4.64

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 38.10

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

-2.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls -2.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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ISU Junior GP Belgrade
LADIES FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

27.5460.70GBRJoanna WEBBER 1.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

FSSp11 2.0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2.00
2
3
4

3T+2T
2Lo
2LZ+2T

12

5.3 0 0 -20 0 0 0 0 0
1.5 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3
3.2

0.00
-1.00
0.00 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0

5.30
0.50
3.20

34.16

00-100000 2.5000.002.5CCoSp15
-10000-1-10 1.910-0.092.0SpSt16

7 3.62A -0.10 0 3.500 0 -2 -1 0 0 0 0x
8 1.2 0.00 0 1.200 0 0 0 0 0 0 0LSp1
9 1.92F -0.77 -2 1.13-2 -2 -3 -2 -2 -3 -3 -3x

10 2.0SlSt1 0.00 0 2.000 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
2.411 2S+2LO+SEQ 0.00 0 2.400 0 0 0 0 0 0 0x
1.912 2F 0.00 0 1.900 0 0 0 0 0 1 0x

29.5 27.54

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.50
4.00
4.25

4.50 4.00 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.75 4.00
4.75 4.00 4.50 4.25 4.00 4.25 4.25 4.25
4.50 3.75 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.50 3.75

Factor 

1.60
1.60
1.60

4.39
4.21
4.25

Choreography 4.50 4.50 3.75 4.75 4.00 4.00 4.25 4.25 3.751.60 4.18
Interpretation 4.25 4.75 4.00 4.50 4.00 4.50 4.75 4.25 3.751.60 4.32

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 34.16

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

-1.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls -1.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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ISU Junior GP Belgrade
LADIES FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

22.2657.79JPNNagisa HAYASHI 2.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2F1 1.7 -1.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 0.70
2
3
4

2Lo
1Lz
3S+1LO

13

1.5 0 0 00 -1 0 0 0 0
0.6 0 0 -3 -1 -3 -1 -2 -1 -1
5.0

0.00
-0.13
-0.86 0 0 -1 -1 -2 -1 0 -2 -1

1.50
0.47
4.14

37.53

-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3 1.00-3-3.004.03T5
0-10-10001 1.160-0.041.2LSp16

7 2.0SpSt1 0.00 0 2.000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 3.6 -1.00 -1 2.60-2 -1 -2 -2 -1 -1 -1 -22A x
9 1.92F 0.00 0 1.900 0 0 0 0 0 0 0x

10 2.0FCSp1 0.00 0 2.000 1 -2 0 0 0 0 0
2.011 SlSt1 0.29 1 2.291 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
2.512 CCoSp1 0.00 0 2.501 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0

28.0 22.26

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.50
4.25
4.50

4.75 4.75 4.75 4.25 4.75 5.00 4.50 4.50
5.00 4.50 5.00 4.00 4.00 5.00 4.50 4.75
5.25 4.75 5.00 4.25 4.75 5.25 4.75 4.25

Factor 

1.60
1.60
1.60

4.64
4.57
4.75

Choreography 4.75 5.00 4.75 4.75 4.25 4.50 5.00 4.75 4.501.60 4.71
Interpretation 5.00 5.00 5.00 4.75 4.50 4.50 5.00 4.75 4.251.60 4.79

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 37.53

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

-2.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls -2.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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ISU Junior GP Belgrade
LADIES FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

22.5057.20SWECecilia BIERICH 3.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2LZ+2T1 3.2 0.07 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3.27
2
3
4

3S
3T
FCoSp1

14

4.5 -3 -3 -3-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3
4.0 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3
2.0

-3.00
-3.00
-0.04 0 0 0 -1 0 -1 0 0 0

1.50
1.00
1.96

37.70

01000011 2.1400.142.0SpSt15
-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3 1.50-3-2.103.62A6 x

7 1.42T -0.94 -3 0.46-3 -2 -3 -3 -2 -3 -3 -3x
8 1.2 0.00 0 1.200 0 0 0 0 0 1 0LSp1
9 3.32F+2T -0.17 0 3.130 -1 -1 -2 -1 0 0 -1x

10 2.0CiSt1 0.07 0 2.071 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
1.711 2Lo 0.00 0 1.700 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0x
2.512 CCoSp1 0.07 0 2.571 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

31.4 22.50

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

5.25
4.00
4.75

5.00 4.50 4.75 4.75 4.75 4.75 4.75 4.50
5.25 4.25 4.75 4.75 4.50 4.75 4.50 4.50
5.25 4.50 4.50 5.00 5.25 5.00 4.75 4.25

Factor 

1.60
1.60
1.60

4.75
4.57
4.82

Choreography 4.50 5.00 4.50 4.75 4.75 4.75 4.50 4.75 4.251.60 4.64
Interpretation 4.75 5.25 4.75 4.75 5.00 4.75 4.75 4.75 4.251.60 4.79

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 37.70

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

-3.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls -3.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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ISU Junior GP Belgrade
LADIES FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

22.8256.18ITACaterina GABANELLA 2.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3Lo1 5.0 -3.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 2.00
2
3
4

2Lz
3T
FCSp1

15

1.9 0 0 00 -1 0 0 1 0
4.0 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -2 -3 -3 -3
2.0

0.00
-3.00
-0.13 -1 0 -1 -2 0 0 0 -1 0

1.90
1.00
1.87

35.36

-1-1-2-1-1-1-20 0.300-0.100.41S5
01000-100 2.0000.002.0SlSt16

7 1.2LSp1 0.00 0 1.20-1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
8 3.1 0.07 0 3.171 0 0 0 0 0 1 0SpSt2
9 4.12A+2T+SEQ -0.30 0 3.800 -1 0 -2 -1 0 0 -1x

10 3.32F+2T -0.13 0 3.170 0 -1 -2 -1 0 0 -1x
2.511 CCoSp1 -0.09 0 2.410 0 -1 -1 0 -1 0 0

29.5 22.82

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.50
4.00
4.75

4.50 4.00 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.75 4.75 4.25
4.75 3.75 4.25 4.00 4.00 5.00 4.50 4.25
4.50 4.25 4.50 4.00 4.50 5.25 4.75 4.25

Factor 

1.60
1.60
1.60

4.39
4.25
4.50

Choreography 4.50 4.75 4.25 4.50 4.25 4.25 4.75 4.75 4.501.60 4.50
Interpretation 4.75 4.75 4.00 4.50 4.00 4.00 4.75 4.75 4.501.60 4.46

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 35.36

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

-2.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls -2.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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ISU Junior GP Belgrade
LADIES FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

22.6255.99USADanielle SHEPARD 4.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2Lo1 1.5 -0.34 -1 -2 -2 -1 0 -2 0 -1 -1 1.16
2
3
4

2Lz
FSSp1
2F

16

1.9 -3 -3 -3-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3
2.0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
1.7

-1.00
0.07

-1.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3

0.90
2.07
0.70

37.37

12011102 1.7720.571.2SSp15
-10000000 2.0000.002.0SpSt16

7 5.12A+2T -2.00 -3 3.10-3 -3 -2 -2 -3 -3 -3 -3x
8 5.0 0.00 0 5.000 0 0 0 0 0 0 03S x
9 0.91A -0.09 0 0.810 -1 -1 -1 0 0 0 -1x

10 2.0CiSt1 0.07 0 2.071 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
1.411 2T -1.00 -3 0.40-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3x
2.512 CCoSp1 0.14 0 2.641 0 -1 0 0 0 1 1

27.2 22.62

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

5.00
4.25
4.75

5.25 4.50 5.00 4.50 5.50 5.00 5.00 4.50
4.75 4.25 4.75 4.50 5.00 4.75 5.00 4.25
5.25 4.00 5.00 4.50 5.50 5.25 4.75 4.00

Factor 

1.60
1.60
1.60

4.89
4.61
4.79

Choreography 4.00 5.00 4.00 4.75 4.50 5.25 4.75 5.00 4.001.60 4.57
Interpretation 4.25 5.00 3.75 4.50 4.25 5.50 4.75 4.75 4.001.60 4.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 37.37

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

-4.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls -4.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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ISU Junior GP Belgrade
LADIES FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

29.1455.96SUIMyriam FLÜHMANN 3.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3Lz1 6.0 -3.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 3.00
2
3
4

3F
2A+2T
FCSp1

17

5.5 -3 -3 -3-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3
4.6 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0
2.0

-3.00
0.00

-0.04 0 0 0 -2 0 -1 0 0 0

2.50
4.60
1.96

29.82

-100-1-2-100 4.73-1-0.575.33T+2T5
-20-1000-10 1.910-0.092.0SpSt16

7 1.92F -0.39 -1 1.51-2 -2 -1 -2 -1 -1 -1 -1x
8 2.0 0.00 0 2.000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0CiSt1
9 3.62A -2.10 -3 1.50-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3x

10 1.72Lo 0.00 0 1.700 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0x
2.511 CCoSp1 -0.04 0 2.460 0 -1 -1 0 0 0 0
1.212 LSp1 0.07 0 1.271 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

38.3 29.14

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.00
3.50
4.00

3.75 3.75 4.00 3.50 4.00 4.25 4.00 3.75
3.75 3.00 3.75 3.50 3.50 3.75 3.50 3.75
4.00 3.50 3.75 3.25 3.75 4.00 3.75 3.50

Factor 

1.60
1.60
1.60

3.89
3.61
3.75

Choreography 3.75 3.75 3.00 3.75 3.50 3.75 3.75 4.00 4.001.60 3.75
Interpretation 3.75 3.75 3.25 3.50 3.50 3.75 3.75 3.50 3.751.60 3.64

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 29.82

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

-3.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls -3.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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ISU Junior GP Belgrade
LADIES FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

22.2055.48ITANicole DELLA MONICA 3.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3F1 5.5 -2.29 -3 -2 -2 -2 -3 -1 -3 -3 -1 3.21
2
3
4

3Lo
FCSp1
2Lz

18

5.0 -1 -1 -2-2 -1 -1 -1 -2 -2
2.0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 1 0 0
1.9

-1.43
0.00

-1.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3

3.57
2.00
0.90

36.28

-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3 1.20-3-2.103.32A5
01100011 2.2100.212.0SpSt16

7 5.03S -3.00 -3 2.00-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3x
8 1.2 0.00 0 1.200 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0LSp1
9 2.0SlSt1 0.14 0 2.141 1 0 0 0 0 1 0

10 2.5CCoSp1 -0.13 0 2.370 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 0 0
1.411 2T 0.00 0 1.400 0 0 0 0 0 0 0x

31.8 22.20

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.75
4.25
4.75

4.75 4.50 4.75 4.00 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.25
4.75 4.50 4.75 4.00 4.00 4.25 4.50 4.50
4.75 4.25 5.00 4.25 4.75 4.75 4.75 4.00

Factor 

1.60
1.60
1.60

4.54
4.39
4.61

Choreography 4.25 5.25 4.50 4.75 4.00 4.25 4.25 4.75 4.751.60 4.50
Interpretation 4.25 5.25 4.75 5.00 4.00 4.75 4.50 4.50 4.751.60 4.64

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 36.28

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

-3.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls -3.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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ISU Junior GP Belgrade
LADIES FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

19.4252.47CROMaria DIKANOVIC 1.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2LZ+2LO1 3.4 -0.17 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 0 0 0 -1 3.23
2
3
4

2S
1A
CCoSp1

19

1.3 -3 -3 -3-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3
0.8 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 -1
2.5

-1.00
-0.03
0.07 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0

0.30
0.77
2.57

34.05

-2-3-3-3-2-3-2-2 0.53-2-0.771.32T5
01000010 2.1410.142.0SpSt16

7 1.72Lo -0.83 -2 0.87-2 -3 -3 -2 -3 -3 -3 -2x
8 2.0 0.00 0 2.000 0 -2 0 0 0 0 0FCSp1
9 1.72Lo 0.07 1 1.770 0 0 0 0 0 1 0x

10 2.0SlSt1 0.07 0 2.071 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
1.911 2F 0.00 0 1.900 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1x
1.212 LSp1 0.07 0 1.270 0 1 0 0 0 1 0

21.8 19.42

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

3.75
3.25
4.00

4.25 3.75 4.25 3.75 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.25
4.25 3.75 4.00 3.75 4.50 4.75 4.25 4.00
4.75 4.00 4.50 3.50 4.75 5.00 4.50 4.50

Factor 

1.60
1.60
1.60

4.18
4.07
4.43

Choreography 3.75 4.50 4.25 4.00 3.50 4.50 4.75 4.25 4.251.60 4.21
Interpretation 3.75 5.00 4.00 4.50 3.75 4.75 4.75 4.50 4.501.60 4.39

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 34.05

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

-1.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls -1.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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ISU Junior GP Belgrade
LADIES FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

20.6444.26SLOKaja OTOVIC 3.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2F+2LO+2LO1 4.7 -0.04 0 -1 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 4.66
2
3
4

1A
2T
1S

20

0.8 -3 -3 -3-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3
1.3 0 -1 -1 -1 0 0 0 -3 -3
0.4

-0.50
-0.27
-0.27 0 -2 -3 -3 -2 -3 -3 -3 -3

0.30
1.03
0.13

26.62

-2-1-3-3-3-2-2-3 0.47-3-0.831.32S5
0-1-1-10-3-1-2 1.70-1-0.302.0FCSp16

7 3.1SpSt2 0.00 0 3.100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 2.1 -0.21 -1 1.89-1 -1 -2 0 -1 0 0 -12Lz x
9 1.72Lo -0.04 0 1.660 0 -1 0 0 0 0 -1x

10 1.2LSp1 0.00 0 1.200 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2.011 SlSt1 0.00 0 2.000 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0
0.012 1A* 0.00 -3 0.00-3 -2 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3
0.013 2S* 0.00 0 0.000 -2 0 0 0 0 -1 0

2.514 CCoSp1 0.00 0 2.500 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0

23.1 20.64

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

3.75
3.25
3.25

3.25 3.25 3.50 3.25 4.00 3.75 3.25 3.00
3.50 3.00 3.25 3.25 3.25 3.25 3.25 2.75
3.25 3.25 3.50 3.50 3.75 3.25 3.00 3.00

Factor 

1.60
1.60
1.60

3.43
3.21
3.29

Choreography 3.50 3.50 3.25 3.25 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.25 3.001.60 3.39
Interpretation 3.50 3.25 3.25 3.25 3.50 3.75 3.50 3.00 3.001.60 3.32

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 26.62

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

-3.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls -3.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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ISU Junior GP Belgrade
LADIES FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

17.7642.30BULNina IVANOVA 1.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

LSp11 1.2 0.00 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.20
2
3
4

2S
2A
1F

21

1.3 -3 -3 -3-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3
3.3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3
0.5

-1.00
-2.10
-0.16 0 -2 -2 -1 -2 -1 -2 -1 -2

0.30
1.20
0.34

25.54

0-1000-2-10 1.910-0.092.0FCSp15
-2-3-3-3-2-3-2-2 0.53-2-0.771.32T6

7 2.0SpSt1 -0.04 0 1.960 0 -1 0 0 0 0 -1
8 1.7 0.00 0 1.700 0 0 0 0 0 0 02Lo x
9 2.0SlSt1 0.00 0 2.000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

10 3.62A -0.10 0 3.500 -1 -1 0 0 0 0 0x
0.711 1Lz -0.04 0 0.660 -2 -1 0 0 -1 0 -1x
2.512 CCoSp1 -0.04 0 2.461 -1 -1 0 0 0 0 0

22.1 17.76

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

3.50
3.00
3.50

3.50 3.00 3.25 3.25 3.75 3.50 3.25 3.25
3.25 3.00 3.00 3.25 3.00 3.00 2.75 3.25
3.75 3.00 3.00 3.50 3.50 3.00 3.00 2.75

Factor 

1.60
1.60
1.60

3.36
3.07
3.21

Choreography 3.25 3.50 2.75 2.75 3.50 3.25 3.25 3.00 3.001.60 3.14
Interpretation 3.25 3.50 2.75 3.00 3.50 3.25 3.25 3.00 3.001.60 3.18

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 25.54

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

-1.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls -1.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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ISU Junior GP Belgrade
LADIES FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

16.3140.57BELKatrien VAN BECELAERE 3.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1A1 0.8 -0.50 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 0.30
2
3
4

2LZ+2T
2Lo
CCoSp1

22

3.2 0 -1 -1-1 -1 -1 0 -1 -1
1.5 -2 -2 -3 -3 -2 -3 -3 -3 -2
2.5

-0.26
-0.83
0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2.94
0.67
2.50

27.26

-3-2-3-1-3-1-2-1 0.310-0.190.51F5
-2-1-1-1-2-1-1-1 1.760-0.342.12Lz6 x

7 0.91A -0.50 -3 0.40-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3x
8 2.0 0.00 0 2.000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0SpSt1
9 1.42S -0.04 0 1.360 -1 0 0 0 0 0 -1x

10 1.2LSp1 0.00 0 1.200 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2.011 SlSt1 -1.00 -3 1.00-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -2
2.012 FCoSp1 -0.13 0 1.87-1 -1 -2 0 -1 0 0 0

20.1 16.31

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

3.75
3.00
3.25

3.50 3.25 3.75 3.50 3.75 3.75 3.50 3.00
3.25 3.00 3.50 3.50 3.00 3.50 3.50 3.25
3.25 3.25 3.50 4.00 3.50 3.75 3.50 3.00

Factor 

1.60
1.60
1.60

3.57
3.29
3.43

Choreography 3.25 3.25 3.25 3.75 3.75 3.25 3.50 4.00 3.001.60 3.43
Interpretation 3.00 3.00 3.50 3.50 4.00 3.25 3.50 3.50 2.751.60 3.32

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 27.26

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

-3.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls -3.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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ISU Junior GP Belgrade
LADIES FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

17.4240.53ROMTunde GAL 1.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2A1 3.3 -1.80 -2 -2 -2 -3 -2 -3 -3 -3 -3 1.50
2
3
4

2S
FCSp1
2Lz

23

1.3 -1 -2 -2-2 -3 -3 -3 -3 -2
2.0 0 0 0 -2 -1 -2 0 -1 -1
1.9

-0.77
-0.21
-0.43 -1 -1 -2 -2 -3 -1 -1 -2 -1

0.53
1.79
1.47

24.11

-10000-1-10 1.910-0.092.0SpSt15
-3-2-3-2-2-2-2-2 2.44-2-0.663.12LO+2T6 x

7 2.5CCoSp1 -0.47 -1 2.03-1 -2 -2 -1 -2 -2 -1 -2
8 0.6 -0.03 0 0.570 -1 -1 0 0 0 0 -11F x
9 2.0SlSt1 -0.09 0 1.910 -1 -1 -1 0 0 0 0

10 1.72Lo 0.00 0 1.700 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0x
1.211 LSp1 -0.17 0 1.030 -1 -1 -1 0 0 -1 -1
0.612 1F -0.06 0 0.540 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 0 -1x

22.2 17.42

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

3.00
2.50
2.75

3.00 3.00 3.00 2.75 3.50 3.50 3.00 3.00
3.00 3.00 2.75 3.00 2.75 3.00 2.75 2.75
3.50 3.25 3.00 3.00 3.50 3.00 2.75 3.00

Factor 

1.60
1.60
1.60

3.07
2.86
3.07

Choreography 3.00 3.00 3.25 2.75 3.25 3.25 3.25 2.75 3.001.60 3.07
Interpretation 3.00 3.25 3.50 2.50 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 2.751.60 3.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 24.11

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

-1.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls -1.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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ISU Junior GP Belgrade
LADIES FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

11.8229.45SCGMaja BEROVIC 3.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1A1 0.8 -0.03 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 -1 0.77
2
3
4

1Lz
LSp1
1S

24

0.6 -1 -2 -2-2 -3 -3 -3 -3 -2
1.2 0 0 -1 -2 0 0 -1 0 -2
0.4

-0.24
-0.17
-0.23 -2 -2 -2 -3 -2 -3 -3 -2 -1

0.36
1.03
0.17

20.63

-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3 0.20-3-0.300.51F5
-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3 0.20-3-0.300.51Lo6

7 2.0FCSp1 -0.17 -1 1.830 0 -3 -1 -1 0 -1 0
8 2.0 0.00 0 2.001 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0SpSt1
9 1.11A+1S+SEQ -0.31 -1 0.79-2 -1 -2 -1 -2 -2 -1 -2x

10 0.41T -0.30 -3 0.10-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3x
2.011 CiSt1 -0.09 0 1.910 0 -1 0 0 -1 0 -1
2.512 CCoSp1 -0.04 0 2.460 -1 -1 0 0 0 0 0

14.0 11.82

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

2.75
2.00
2.50

2.75 2.50 2.00 2.50 2.75 2.50 2.75 2.50
2.50 2.75 2.25 2.25 2.00 2.25 2.75 2.50
3.00 2.75 2.50 2.50 3.00 2.50 3.00 2.75

Factor 

1.60
1.60
1.60

2.61
2.36
2.71

Choreography 2.25 2.75 3.00 2.25 2.75 2.25 2.50 2.75 2.751.60 2.57
Interpretation 2.25 3.00 3.00 2.25 2.50 2.75 2.50 3.00 2.501.60 2.64

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 20.63

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

-3.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls -3.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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ISU Junior GP Belgrade
LADIES FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

9.8628.61SCGNeda RAKOVIC 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1A1 0.8 -0.06 0 0 0 -1 0 0 -1 0 -1 0.74
2
3
4

1Lz
LSp1
1T

25

0.6 -2 -3 -3-2 -3 -3 -3 -3 -2
1.2 -1 -1 -1 -1 -2 -1 0 -1 -1
0.4

-0.27
-0.30
-0.19 -2 -1 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -3 -1

0.33
0.90
0.21

18.75

-1-3-2-3-2-2-1-2 0.31-1-0.190.51Lo5
-10000-100 0.490-0.010.51F6

7 2.0SpSt1 -0.49 -1 1.51-1 -2 -2 -3 -1 -1 0 -3
8 2.0 -0.09 -1 1.91-1 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0SlSt1
9 2.5CCoSp1 -0.17 0 2.331 0 -2 -1 0 -1 0 -2

10 0.71S+1T+SEQ -0.26 -2 0.44-2 -3 -3 -3 0 -3 -3 -2x
1.111 1A+1T+SEQ -0.41 0 0.69-2 -3 -2 -3 -2 -2 -2 -2x
0.012 FCSp 0.00 -3 0.00-3 -2 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3

12.3 9.86

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

2.00
1.50
1.75

2.75 1.75 2.25 2.75 2.75 2.50 2.75 2.50
2.00 2.25 2.00 2.50 2.25 2.25 2.50 2.00
2.25 2.00 2.25 2.75 3.00 2.50 2.75 2.50

Factor 

1.60
1.60
1.60

2.50
2.18
2.43

Choreography 2.00 2.00 2.50 2.00 3.00 2.50 2.50 2.50 2.001.60 2.29
Interpretation 2.00 2.00 2.50 2.00 2.75 2.50 2.25 2.75 2.251.60 2.32

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 18.75

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls 0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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ISU Junior GP Belgrade
LADIES FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

8.0622.63SCGNatasa SIMIC 2.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1LZ+1LO1 1.1 -0.03 0 0 -1 -2 0 0 0 0 -1 1.07
2

4

1Lo

FCSp

26

0.5 -3 -2 -2-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -2

0.0

-0.27

0.00 -3 -3 -1 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -2

0.23

0.00

16.57

-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3 0.10-3-0.300.41S5
-2000-1-100 0.470-0.030.51F6

7 2.0SpSt1 -0.17 0 1.83-1 -1 -1 -1 0 0 0 -1
8 1.2 -0.47 -1 0.73-2 -2 -2 -1 -2 -1 -2 -1LSp1
9 0.41T -0.01 0 0.390 0 -1 0 0 0 0 -1x

10 2.0SlSt1 -0.26 0 1.74-1 -1 -2 -1 0 -1 -1 -1
2.511 CCoSp1 -1.00 -3 1.50-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -2

10.6 8.06

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

1.75
1.25
1.75

2.00 2.00 2.00 2.25 2.25 2.25 2.25 1.75
2.25 1.75 2.00 2.25 2.25 2.00 2.00 2.00
2.00 2.25 1.75 2.50 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.50

Factor 

1.60
1.60
1.60

2.07
2.04
2.07

Choreography 1.50 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.75 2.00 2.25 2.00 2.251.60 2.07
Interpretation 1.50 2.00 2.25 1.75 2.50 2.25 2.25 2.00 2.251.60 2.11

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 16.57

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

-2.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls -2.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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